each adjustment made and unresolved differences.

f. Issues identified during the Engagement together with recommendations for
improvements in the EITI’s processes for subsequent years.

Full details of initial differences, adjustments made and unresolved differences,
analyzed by financial and volume information are reported together with other
supporting information.

Indonesia 1
st
 EITI Reconciler’s Report 2009 FINAL REPORT - April 22, 2013

14  KAP Gideon Ikhwan Sofwan
 Member of Parker Randall International

2. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Summary analyses of Government revenue stream information for the oil and gas, and
mining sectors together with analyses of the related summary adjustments and
information on certain other matters are set out below.

2.1 GOVERNMENT REVENUE STREAM SUMMARY AND SUMMARY ADJUSTMENT

INFORMATION - OIL AND GAS

 Reported after adjustment by

Government Revenue Stream BPMIGAS

US Dollars(‘000)

PNBP

US Dollars(‘000)

Unreconciled differences

US Dollars(‘000)

Government liftings of oil and gas, and DMO oil
15,316,437

15,316,433

4

Contractors’ overliftings/(underliftings) - net 796,883 796,883 -

DMO fees (*) (697,201) (697,199) (2)

Sub Total 15,416,119 15,416,117 2

 PSC Reporting Partners

US Dollars(‘000)

PNBP

US Dollars(‘000)

Unreconciled differences

US Dollars(‘000)

Corporate income tax and dividend tax/branch
profits tax

4,482,936 4,579,363 (96,427)

Contractors’ overliftings/(underliftings) - net () 766,886 796,883 (29,997)

Bonuses:

- Production 19,250 19,250 -

- Signature - - -

Sub Total 5,269,071 5,395,496 (126,424)

Grand Total 19,918,305 20,014,730 (96,425)

 PSC Reporting Partners

Volume ()

ESDM

Volume ()

Unreconciled differences

Volume

Government liftings of oil - BBLS 179,240,272 179,242,266 (1,994)

DMO oil - BBLS  25,004,903 24,760,691 244,212

 PSC Reporting Partners

Volume

ESDM/BPMIGAS

Volume

Unreconciled differences

Volume

Government liftings of gas - MSCF (*) 588,873,273 588,700,978 172,295

Note:

(*) The DMO fees are shown as negative, as DMO fees represent payments from the Government to the PSC participants
() In order to avoid double counting, the Grand Total excludes the contractors’ overliftings/(underliftings) - net, since

contractors’ overliftings/(underliftings) are included in the comparison between BPMIGAS vs PNBP.
(*) ESDM gas volumes obtained from BPMIGAS were provided to the Reconciler on March 28, 2013.
() PSC Reporting Partners’ oil volumes are reported on a calendar year basis. ESDM oil volumes are reported on a

December 2008 through November 2009 basis.